

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Darbhanga-1

DIVISION

Darbhanga

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Liladhar Yadav. 3536

Name of work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st	on	A/c	Bill	
Name of work - Construction of					
road from Chhotapatti Bolkhi					
(Utan) to Dhuniya tola Bolkhi					
(Dakshin) under Dabhera Block.					
Agency - Liladhar Yadav					
Agreement value R. 7,26,47,302.00					
Estimate cost - R. 7,26,83,642.00					
Rate - 0.05% Below					

Date of work start - 24-09-2020.

Date of work completion - 23-09-2021

Date of entry - 16/10/2020

① Setting out pillars
 providing and fixing of
 Bench marks pillars @
 One km per K.M.

Qty. 3.00 Nos

② Construction of reference
 pillars/Burjee.

Qty. 12.00 Nos

③ clearing and grubbing

of Road Land — all
 complete 100

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1) provided and laid					
Bench marks pillars -					
all complete job					
Qty. 3.00			P/1		
			@ 3090.65 each		R 11672.00
(2) Construction of Reference					
pillars/Burjee					
Qty. 12.00	No		P/1		
			@ 1787.10 / no		R 21445.20
(3) clearing and grubbing					
of road Land - all					
complete job					
Qty. 1.05	Hect		P/2		
			@ 52970.33 / Hect		R 55619.20
(4) Excavation for roadwork					
in soil with hydraulic					
excavator - all complete					
Qty. 47.225	M ³		P/3		
			@ 75.57 / M ³		R 3569.20
(5) Construction of Granular					
Sub-base with well					
Grading material - all complete					
Qty. 87.395	M ³		P/4		
			@ 2539.24 / M ³		R 171130.20
Continuation					R 263435.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BLP - R
⑥ providing, laying & spreading and compacting 150mm material — all complete					
Qty, 203.81 M ³				P/6	
@ 3183.63/M ³					R 648856200
⑦ Construction of un-reinforced c.c. pavement — grade 150 — all complete job					
Qty, 432.95 M ³				P/8	
428.40 M ³ @ 6672.72/M ³					R 2858,59320

⑧ providing and fixing of typical 400mm reinforcement Sip Board — all complete					
Qty, 2.00 M ²				P/8	
@ 9317.86 each					R 18636200
					R 378952020
Add 12% G.S.T.					R 454742200
Add 1% Labour Loss					R 37895200
					R 428215720

Material Statement:					
① stoneclump/metal	—	745.78 M ³ .			
② Stone dust	—	16.18 M ³			
③ Sand	—	192.78 M ³			